U.S. PTO 12/073547

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. (33-01))MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

108/REV04

03/06/2008

03-13-2008



Docket No.: KP-11156

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark

▼	▼	•

-To the Director of the United States Patent and 10348	tached documents or the new address(es) be			
Name of conveying party(ies): Masayuki Naya Jingbo Li 3 - 6 · 0 8	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FUJIFILM Corporation Internal Address: 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-k			
Iditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): March 3, 2008	Street Address:			
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 	City: Tokyo State: Country: Japan ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ Note to be in the control of the country is being filed together with a new applicable. B. Patent No.(s) March 3, 2008			
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
oncerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq., Registration 34,386 Internal Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC Street Address: 8321 Old Courthouse Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title			
Suite 200	8. Payment Information:			
City: Vienna ZIP: 22182 State: Virginia ZIP: 22182 Phone Number: (703) 761-4100 Fax Number: (703) 761-2375	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0481 (Deficiencies Only)			
Email Address: smcginn@mcginniplaw.com Signature: Signature	Authorized User Name McGinn March 6, 2008 Date			
Seam M. McGinn, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/07/2008 NNGUYEN1 00000003 120735A7

64 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0153

U.S. PTO 12/073547 03/06/2008

Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Masayuki NAYA and Jingbo LI

of

Kanagawa ,Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

IMAGING APPARATUS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

therefor on

March 3, 2008

: and

Whereas.

FUJIFILM Corporation

26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku,

Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I/We Masayuki NAYA and Jingbo LI

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid FUJIFILM Corporation (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at Kanagawa, Japan on

Masazulsi	graya 03/03/2008_	
Inglo Li	03/03/2018	

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0154

Docket No.: KP-11156

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 02-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI Patent and Tradem

PATENTS ONLY

208/REV04	PAIC	A 1 2 OIAF	, T		
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United Sta	ates Patent and Trademark Offic				ss(es) t
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Masayuki Naya		1		eceiving party(ies):	
Jingbo Li		Name: <u>I</u>	FUJIFIĽM Corp	oration	
		Internal A	ddress: <u>26-30</u> ,	Nishiazabu 2-chome, I	Minato
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
B. Nature of conveyance/Exec Execution Date(s): March 3, 3	* -	Street Add	dress:		
	☐ Merger			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Tol	куо		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State:			
☐ Government Interest Assig	nment				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Cor	nfirmatory License				:
Other		Additional na	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes	X
I. Application or patent number	ers(s):	☑ This doc	ument is being f	filed together with a ne	w app
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	·	
		March	3, 2008		
			•,		
	Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num involved:	nber of applicat	tions and patents	
Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq., 1	Registration 34,386	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h)) & 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: McGinn Intel	lectual Property Law	☐ Autho	rized to be char	ged by credit card	
Group, PLL	<u>C</u>	1		ged to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 8321 Old Cou	irthouse Road	⊠ Enclos			
Suite 200		U None	required (govern	nment interest not affe	cting ti
City: Vienna		8. Payment	Information:		
State: Virginia	ZIP: 22182	a. Credit Ca	ard Last 4 Nu	ımbers	
Phone Number: (703) 761-4100)	_	Expiration	n Date	
Fax Number: (703) 761-2375	5	_ b. Deposit A	Account Number	50-0481 (Deficiencies	Only)
Email Address: smcginn@mcg	inniplaw.com	Authorize	ed User Name	McGinn	
Signature:	Sy Wy	Hi		March 6, 2008	
	Signature			Date	
	Seam M. McGinn, Esq.		Total n	umber of pages including c	over Г
N	lame of Person Signing			attachments, and documen	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 03/06/2008